OP \$40.00 2998148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374220

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winfield Consumer Products, Inc.		11/10/2015	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rob Carroll's Sandblasting and Painting, Inc.	
Street Address:	22145 "A" Street	
City:	Winfield	
State/Country:	te/Country: KANSAS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 67156	
Entity Type:	ity Type: CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2998148	SIGNPAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3169452789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3169458251

Email: KennethJack@DavisandJack.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth H Jack
Address Line 1: 2121 W Maple St

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIGNPAST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth H. Jack
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth H. Jack/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentPDF#page1.tif source=AssignmentPDF#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0507

900355136

ASSIGNMENT IN CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made and entered into this 10th day of November, 2015;

BY AND BETWEEN

WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC., a Kansas Corporation

Assignor,

and

ROB CARROLL'S SANDBLASTING AND PAINTING, INC., a Kansas Corporation.

Assignee;

WHEREAS, all right, title and interest in and to the SIGNPAST trademark (U.S. Reg. #2,998,148 registered September 20, 2005) held by the Assignor named above; and WHEREAS, said Assignor desires to hereby establish and confirm Rob Carroll's

Sandblasting and Painting, Inc.'s sole ownership of said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipts of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties hereto agree, promise, and covenant to and with each other as follows:

- 1. All right, title and interest in and to said trademark, along with good will and registrations associated therewith, is hereby transferred, assigned, and conveyed exclusively unto said Assignee, and all of said right, title, and interest is hereby acknowledged as having been transferred, assigned, and conveyed exclusively unto said Assignee.
- Rights transferred, conveyed, assigned, confirmed, and quit claimed hereunder shall inure exclusively to the benefit of said Assignee, along with its transferees, successors, licensees, and assigns.

Same

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0508 Assignment in Confirmation of Trademark Ownership Page Two

- 3. The interests hereby transferred, conveyed, assigned, and confirmed, shall be held at least to the full end of the term of said registrations along with any re-registrations, renewals, or extensions thereof.
- 4. The Assignor hereunder and its successors agree to execute all further instruments and to perform all further acts at the Assignee's cost which may be necessary to carry this assignment into full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument the day and year first written above.

Assignor

	WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.,
	By Robert D. Tyles Dales of Robert D. Tule C
	(Printed Name of Authorized Officer) Policy Autorized Officer) (Corporate Office Held by Authorized Officer)
STATE OF Kansas	
COUNTY OF COWLEY) ss;	
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this	10th day of November, 2015, before me, a
Notary Public in and for said County and Sta ROBERT D. TYLER	ate, personally appeared PRESIDENT
(Name)	(Title)
	 INC., a Kansas corporation, and the same person who acknowledged the execution of the same for an on
behalf of and as the act and deed of said corpora IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	ition. nto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on
the day and year last above written.	Aura G. Thomas
	NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0509**